

DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

CIN: L74110GJ1995PLC024869

Registered office: 3, Rajesh Apartment, B/h, Ajanta Comm. Estate
Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014

Contact: 079-2754-0790, 079-27543060

E-mail: disharesourceslimited@gmail.com **Website:** www.disharesourcesltd.com

DRL/SE/2024-25/P32

16th August, 2024

To,
The Manager, Listing
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

SYMBOL: DRL

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Publication of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter
and three months ended as on 30th June, 2024.**

Ref: Company Code: BSE: 531553

With regard to above and in compliance with the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of Free Press Gujarat (English) and Lok Mitra (Gujarati) edition dated 15th August, 2024 in which unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter and three months ended as on 30th June, 2024 as approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th August, 2024 were published.

You are requested to please take note of same.

Thanking You,

Faithfully Yours,

FOR DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

Ms. Dhvani Nagar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
(Membership No: A71158)

ENCL: As stated above

DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED

CIN: L74106G1995PLC024869

Regd. Office : 3, Rajesh Apartment, 8th, Ajanta Conn. Estate, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380014.
PHONE: (OFF) : 2754-0700, 2754-3060. E-mail: disharesourcesltd@gmail.com,
Website: www.disharesourcesltd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2024.

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on		Year ended	
	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	1.18	40.37	275.26	140.74
Other Income	1.18	40.37	275.26	318.42
Total Revenue	1.18	40.37	275.26	459.16
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.19)	33.06	285.74	292.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.19)	33.06	285.74	292.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-5.79	72.00	236.17	302.44
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	299.54	30.64	240.13	311.84
Paid-up equity Share Capital	731.55	731.55	731.55	731.55
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3089.02
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	4.08	0.42	3.28	4.25
-Basic	4.08	0.42	3.28	4.25
-Diluted	4.08	0.42	3.28	4.25

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and three months ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website - www.bseindia.com & on company's website - www.disharesourcesltd.com
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th August, 2024.
3. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 in accordance with Ind-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

FOR, DISHA RESOURCES LIMITED
KRISHNA AVTAR KABRA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00508017

Date: 14.08.2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Unison Metals Limited

CIN: L52100G1990PLC013064

Reg Office :Plot No.5015, Ph-VI, NE Ramol Cross Road, GIDC, Vada, Ahmedabad-382445
Website : www.unisongroup.net, Email: unisonmetals@gmail.com, Telephone - +91-07925841512

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	2024	2024	2024	2024
1. Total Income from operations (Net)	2,834.30	5,479.52	1,086.53	5,412.05
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.45	423.55	46.38	137.95
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.45	423.55	46.38	137.95
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.88	436.66	36.31	137.95
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	33.88	436.67	36.31	137.95
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,802.31	1,802.31	1,802.31	1,802.31
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,044.50
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing operations)	0.22	2.43	0.21	0.76
9. Basic	0.22	2.43	0.21	0.76
10. Diluted	0.22	2.43	0.21	0.76

1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 Accounting Standards Rules, 2015 (as amended). The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.
2. These results have been recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 14, 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2024.
3. The company publishes standalone financial results along with the consolidated financial results. In accordance with the Ind AS 106, Operating Segment, the Company has disclosed the segment information in the consolidated financial results and does not separate disclosure or segment information as given in the standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. In line with Ind AS - 108 operating segments and basis of the review of operations being done by the Senior Management of the company, the operating segments group fall under 2 segments: (a) Stainless Steel Division (b) Chemical Division (c) Ceramic (d) Sodium Silicate
4. Note on Inventory lying at third party and amount recoverable thereof. The Company has outstanding receivables from Naapoli amounting to Rs. 113.12 Lacs. In addition, inventory of utensils, lying at their warehouse amounts to Rs. 105.85 Lacs. Naapoli has appointed arbitrator to resolve the dispute between the company and Naapoli. Against this the company has approached the Hon'ble High Court at Mumbai, to rescind the appointment of arbitrator appointed by Naapoli and to seek appointment of independent arbitrator by the court. The management is confident that the entire amount is recoverable. However as a matter of prudence the company has decided to make a provision of 10 percent per annum beginning from FY 2020-21. Accordingly the aggregate provision as on June 30, 2024 stands at 42.5 percent.
5. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year. EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, June 30, 2023 and March 31, 2024.
6. Other income includes:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	2024	2024	2024	2024
1. Dividend Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2. Interest Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14th August, 2024

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Bank
Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No. 1, Plot No-B3, WPII Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West) - 400064

The Authorized ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitization, Reconstruction, Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the below mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings with the property will be subject to charge of ICICI Bank Ltd.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s) / Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Physical Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount Due	Name of Branch
1.	Bhuvanbhai Baidyabhai Bhuraoji/Ramliabhai Bhuraoji/ Bhuraoji - LEABDR0000523659	House No. 14, Survey No. 244/8, Block No. 320, T.P. No. 94, F.P. No. 8, Piyamb 26, Geetha Co-Operative Housing Society, Near Gopabandur Railway Station, Ahmedabad 382445- Ahmedabad, Gujarat	May 23, 2023 Rs. 16,01,129.00/-	Ahmedabad
2.	Rajesh K Boricha/ Kamalish Mehrotra/ Boricha- LBSRU000093953201	Unit No. 804, 8th Floor, Block E, Elysium, Anand Towning And Road Estate Co. Ltd, Shri Ramganga Township, S. G. Highway, Wagle Road, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Dist. Ahmedabad- 382445, Ahmedabad, Gujarat	October 28, 2020 Rs. 32,57,139.00/-	Ahmedabad
3.	Ravindra Rotiram Bagul/ Sindubhai Bagul/ Shalindra Ravindra - LEABDR00004861602	Plot No. G/66, Madhav Park, Near Umi Vidyalyaj, R.S. No. 70, ONGC Colony, Thane (West) - 400009, Ahmedabad 382445-382445, Ahmedabad, Gujarat	June 19, 2023 Rs. 31,08,260.00/-	Vadodara
4.	Sandhya Sneekumar / Shivkumar Piliat / Rishabh Rajendra Nair - LBSRU00004833274/ LBSRU0000510493	Shop No. S-10, Second Floor, 'Crystal Plaza', Koppoda Chowk, Vilepar Road, Gidc, Moha-Bhadkarda, R. S. No. 299, Plot No. 7, Vilepar Road, Gidc, Ahmedabad - 380011, Gujarat	February 13, 2023 Loan No. LBSRU00004833274 Rs. 13,33,567.00/- Loan No. LBSRU0000510493 Rs. 1,79,795.00/- Rs. 15,13,362.00/-	Ankleshwar

The above-mentioned borrower(s)/guarantor(s) is/are hereby issued a 30 day Notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold after 30 days from the date of publishing this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date: August 14, 2024
Place: Gujarat

Sincerely Authorized Signatory
For ICICI Bank Ltd.

Ice Make Refrigeration Limited Reports 7.58% Growth in Revenue

Ahmedabad, Ice Make Refrigeration Limited (NSE: ICEMAKE), a leading innovator in cooling solutions and a prominent manufacturer of over 50 types of refrigeration equipment in India, has announced its financial results for the first quarter of FY 2025, ending on June 30, 2024. The company reported a consolidated revenue growth of 7.58%, reaching Rs 85.33 crore, compared to Rs 79.31 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal year. However, due to increased costs related to strategic recruitments and other operational expenses, consolidated net profit for Q1 FY25 declined by 32% to Rs 3.64 crore, down from Rs 5.36 crore in the same quarter of the previous fiscal year. During the quarter, Ice Make recorded an EBITDA of Rs 6.13 crore, compared to Rs 8.34 crore in the same period last year, with an EBITDA margin of 7.19%, compared to 10.52% in the corresponding period of the previous year. The non-annualized earnings per share (EPS) for Q1 FY25 stood at Rs 2.35, (-1.7%)

Bike rider jumps and falls 10 feet away

Amreli, The cruelty of stray cattle is increasing day by day across the state. Many people have to lose their lives due to the torture of stray cattle. A shocking CCTV footage from Amreli's Rajula has come to the fore, in which three young bikers jumped and fell 10 feet away from the triple rider bike on the cattle sitting in the middle of the road. Triple rider bike hits cattle. The torture of stray cattle in Amreli district is increasing day by day. Just five days ago, the bulls roaming in the border of Amreli had trampled the doctor, which incident was also captured in the CCTV. The CCTV footage of the August 4 accident in Rajula has also come to the fore, in which the triple rider bike is seen to have run over the cattle.



According to the CCTV information, on Jafarabad Road of Rajula city, late at night on the 4th, stray cattle were sitting on the public road. Then the speeding triple rider got on the bike without the animals seeing it, in which the three bikers jumped off the bike and fell about 10 feet, due to which the three youths got serious injuries and the locals shifted them to the hospital. The CCTV footage of the incident on August 4 has now surfaced. A two-wheeler driver was run over by bulls roaming the roads in Amreli's Dhari near the main gate of Amreli, while another motorcycle narrowly escaped with his life. So other motorists and pedestrians passing on the road also had a stampede due to the bull fight.

A doctor named Tushar Patel was injured when he was mauled by bulls near the main gate of Dhari. Dr. working in a hospital named Vatsalya in Dhari, Tushar Patel was passing through the main gate of his two-wheeler when two bulls running on the road rammed his two-wheeler, knocking him to the ground.

SHUBHAM POLYSPIN LIMITED

(CIN: L17120G2012PLC069319)
Registered Office: Block No. 748, Saket Industrial Estate, Near Kaneriya Oil Mill, Jetpura-Basantpura Road, Vill: Borisana, Taluka: Kadi, Dist. Mehsana - 382728 (Gujarat)
E-Mail Id: ankitt@shubhamgrpe Website: www.shubhampolyspin.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year ended	
	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1186.40	1078.78	1407.62	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	23.51	25.37	29.70	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	23.51	25.37	29.70	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	17.12	16.61	22.23	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.12	16.61	22.45	
Equity Share Capital	1212.20	1212.20	1212.20	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	320.99
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (a) Basic & (b) Diluted	0.14	0.14	0.18	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company. (www.shubhampolyspin.com).
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS / Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

FOR, SHUBHAM POLYSPIN LIMITED
Sd/- ANKIT ANIL SOMANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 05211800)

Date: 14th August, 2024

Place: BORISANA

CLIX CAPITAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. Registered Office: Agarwal Corporate Tower, Plot No. 23, 3rd Floor, Central Lal Shikra Marg, Rajendra Plaza, New Delhi-110086

SALE PROPOSAL TO RULE OUT THE RISK OF ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002
1-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(a) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property managed / charged to the Clix Capital Services Pvt. Ltd. (CLIX) Secured Creditors, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Clix Capital Services Pvt. Ltd. (CLIX) Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is Where is" basis and "Whichever Comes First" basis on 15.08.2024, for recovery of amount as mentioned below, by the Secured Creditors (from selling Borrowers, Guarantors) and Corporate Guarantors. The reserve price and earnest money to be deposited is mentioned below respectively.

Name of Borrower, Co-Borrower/ Guarantors) with address	Reserve Price (RP) & EMD Amount 10% of Reserve Price & Incremental Amount	Recovery Amount as per Demand Notice	Date & Time of On-Site Inspection of Property	Date & Time of Bid Application Form and EMD	Date & Time for Submission of Bid with limited of 5 Minutes each
1. M/S KORAT ENTERPRISES C/O MAN INJ RESTAURANT FUN AND FOOD (F&B), NEW BANGALORE ROAD, 2/BH, VADAPUR, AUTONOMOUS, RAJGIRI-380025. 2. SUDAR PANKAJRAJ KORAT S/O PANKAJRAJ MANUBHAI KORAT, 3. RAJESHLEEN PANKAJRAJ KORAT, 4. PRINCE PANKAJRAJ KORAT S/O PANKAJRAJ MANUBHAI KORAT, 5. SHITALBEN P KORAT, All Residing at - BLOCK NO. 07, APRIJANAN RESIDENCY, AMBETA TOWNSHIP, MOTI MANG MANG ROAD, JYOTI PARK, RAJGIRI - 380025 SR. NO. 5/500 RT-1/JY MANGAL BLOCK NO. 2/2A, STREET NO. 1, NEAR C.I.G. PLAZA, AMBANI, RAJGIRI, GUJARAT - 380024 (Loan No. - SGMU1000089287) (Along with future interest and charges accruing after 17.08.2023 till the total realization of the loan and parcel)	54,00,000/- 54,00,000/- 10000/-	Rs. 88,85,814.01/- as on 17-Aug-2024 From 16:00 AM to 05:00 PM	13-09-2024 to 17-09-2024 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM	17-09-2024 10 AM to 12 PM	

Description & Ownership of Properties - All that PRECED AND PARCEL OF RESIDENTIAL HOUSE ON PLOT NO. 07, AMBETA RESIDENCY, AMBETA TOWNSHIP, MOTI MANG MANG ROAD WITH LAND NO. 50, SR. NO. ONE, KNOWN AS AMBETA ROAD OF AMBETA RESIDENCY SURVEY NO. 2524/P, P.S. 28 (AMBETA), P.O. NO. 12/5 DIST. RAJGIRI, AS BOUNDARIES: NORTH - PLOT NO. 08, EAST-75.00 MET. WIDE ROAD, SOUTH - PLOT NO. 06, WEST 12.00 MET. WIDE ROAD.

EMD amount shall be remitted through NEFT/RTGS/Funds Transfer in favor of "Clix Capital Services Pvt. Ltd.", Account No. 34199500665, ICICIBANK, JISC-ICIC0283419. The balance 75% of final purchase price i.e. EMD amount shall be deposited by the successful bidder by the networking day via way of RTGS / NET in the Auction account as the. As detailed above. The balance 75% of the final purchase shall be deposited by way of RTGS / NET within 15 days from the date of auction in the same EMD account as above. The return of EMD to the unsuccessful bidders shall be made only in the amount mentioned by each bidder in the Bid form within 5 working days. The successful bidder shall be liable to pay the balance 25% of the final purchase price i.e. EMD amount to the successful bidder by the networking day via way of RTGS / NET in the Auction account as the. As detailed above. The balance 75% of the final purchase shall be deposited by way of RTGS / NET within 15 days from the date of auction in the same EMD account as above. The return of EMD to the unsuccessful bidders shall be made only in the amount mentioned by each bidder in the Bid form within 5 working days.

Date: 15.08.2024, Place: Rajkot
Authorized Officer, Clix Capital Services Pvt. Ltd.

Pioneering Next-Gen Denim Fabric Creations

Experience the Finest Denim Creations that Elevate Comfort and Delight Customers

Rhythm & Blue

R & B DENIMS LTD

Revenue 8,025.27 Lakhs
EBITA 1,235.819 Lakhs
PAT 512.812 Lakhs

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Three Months Ended	Year Ended	Three Months Ended	Year Ended
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,966.454	8,787.387	5,711.920	26,501.287
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	612.174	640.410	646.420	2,452.227
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	612.174	640.410	646.420	2,452.227
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	454.560	519.013	478.330	1,872.715
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	454.560	519.013	478.330	1,872.715
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,798.469	1,798.469	1,399.470	1,799.469
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	14,400.024
8.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.506	0.698	0.680	2.639
	Basic	0.506	0.698	0.680	2.639
	Diluted	0.506	0.698	0.680	2.639

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended 30th June, 2024 unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the same is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.rbdenims.com
2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2024.

Place : Surat, Date : 14.08.2024
R & B Denims Ltd
CIN:L17120G20120PLC082949.
Regd. Office : Block No. 467, Sachin Palnsara Road, Palnsara, Surat - 394315, Gujarat, India.
Tel : +91 9601218644, Website : www.rbdenims.com, Email : info@rbdenims.com

For R & B Denims Ltd
Sd/- Rajkumar Borana,
Managing Director
DIN: 01091166